RESOLUTION NO.

Resolution Of The City Council Of The City Of Emeryville Approving the Scope of Work And Authorizing The City Engineer To Advertise For Public Bids For The Construction of The Sidewalk Rehabilitation Project, Project No. EPW 101-15, CIP No. 15475023

WHEREAS, the Capital Improvement Program adopted by the City Council in June 2014 includes funding for the Sidewalk Improvement Program, CIP No. 15475023; and

WHEREAS, Public Works Staff is developing the plans and specifications for The Sidewalk Rehabilitation Project, CIP No. 15475023, Project No. EPW 101-15. The project area includes the sidewalks adjacent to residential properties on the streets shown in Exhibit "A" attached hereto including the sidewalks adjacent to City Hall; and

WHEREAS, said project's scope of work includes the following improvements:

- Removal and replacement of concrete sidewalk with identified trip and fall hazards
- Removal of associated base material and replacement with crushed rock in areas with trees to encourage deeper growth of tree roots
- Upgrade of curb ramps and driveways when affected by adjacent sidewalk repair
- Repair of curb and gutter and asphalt concrete when affected by adjacent sidewalk repair
- Upgrade of tree wells and planter boxes when affected by adjacent sidewalk repair
- Repair of previously saw-cut areas that have developed into trip and fall hazards since the initial work completed in Fiscal Year 2013/14
- Brickwork as required for sidewalk repair in the vicinity of City Hall

; and

WHEREAS, once the City Engineer has reviewed and approved the plans and specifications they will be ready to advertise for Public Bids; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the City Council of the City of Emeryville hereby approves the scope of work for The Sidewalk Rehabilitation Project, Project No. EPW 101-15, CIP No. 15475023; and be it further

RESOLVED that the City Engineer is hereby authorized to advertise said project for Public Bids.

Resolution Emeryville City Council March 17, 2015 Sidewalk Rehab Page 2 of 2

ADOPTED, by the City Council of the City of Emeryville at a regular meeting held March 17, 2015.

MAYOR

ATTEST:

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

and b. Sidal

CITY CLERK

CITY ATTORNEY